

	FILED	FOR	REC	ORD	
at	300	o'clo	ck	P	M

APR 23 2024

BECKY LANDRUM
County Clerk, Hunt County, Tex.
By

Volunteer Proclamation

WHEREAS, volunteering of one's time and resources is a fundamental part of our county's tradition and is essential to its spirit, and;

WHEREAS, it is increasingly more evident that our nation's greatest resources is its people, and;

WHEREAS, volunteers have shown that they truly care and share generously of themselves, and;

WHEREAS, volunteerism is increasingly recognized as a central partner with government, education, and industry in doing the work of our nation, and;

WHEREAS, volunteers in Hunt County programs enable youth and adults of Hunt County to more fully develop and utilize their life skills, effectively use their resources, and more fully extend the knowledge of the university to the people, and;

WHEREAS, volunteerism directly reflects the democratic principles upon which this nation was founded in that everyone, regardless of circumstances, position, or other factors can volunteer, and;

WHEREAS, we are seeking even more contributions of human resources in volunteerism and better application of these valuable contributions:

THEREFORE, we wish to honor and to thank the dedicated Volunteers of Hunt County AgriLife Extension who give so freely of their valuable time, energy, and abilities by proclaiming this week of April 21-27, 2024, to be officially designated as National Volunteer Week in Hunt County.

And in doing so, I call all citizens of Hunt County to help renew and sustain the spirit and vitality of this great nation by committing a portion of their time to address the needs of their communities through action.

Judge Bobby W. Stovall

Commissioner Mark Hutchins

Commissioner Phillip Martin

Attest: County Clerk Becky Landrum

Commissioner David Monroe

Commissioner Steven Harrison